DATASHEET
DOLD Mechatronik GmbH
Schleifmattstr. 2 – D-77716 Haslach
Phone: +49 7832 / 946 980
High Temperature Resistant
Linear Bearings without Housing

Ball circuits
Exzentrizität /
Eccentricity
(µm)
Radialspiel
max. /
Radial clearance
max. (µm)
Tragzahl / Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)Dynamisch C N /
Dynamic C N
Statisch Co N /
Static Co N
LME8GA Ø8 4 12 -3 265 402 25.2
LME10GA Ø10 4 12 -4 372 549 32.0
LME12GA Ø12 4 12 -4 510 784 52.9
LME16GA Ø16 5 12 -4 578 892 73.5
LME20GA Ø20 5 15 -6 862 1370 120.3
LME25GA Ø25 6 15 -6 980 1570 271.9
LME30GA Ø30 6 15 -8 1570 2740 417.3
LME40GA Ø40 6 17 -8 2160 4020 894.1
LME50GA Ø50 6 17 -13 3820 7940 1130.0
LME60GA Ø60 6 20 -13 4700 10000 2050.0
LME80GA * Ø80 6 25 -20 7350 16000 5140.0
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Exzentrizität /
Eccentricity (µm) Radialspiel
max. /
Radial clearance
max. (µm)
Tragzahl / Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)
Precision High Dynamisch C N
Dynamic C N
Statisch Co N
Static Co N
LM5GA Ø5 4 4 8 -3 167 206 5.5
LM6GA Ø6 4 8 12 -3 206 265 8.9
LM8GA Ø8 4 8 12 -3 274 392 17.3
LM10GA Ø10 4 8 12 -4 372 549 32.0
LM12GA Ø12 4 8 12 -4 510 784 36.7
LM13GA Ø13 4 8 12 -4 510 784 50.0
LM16GA Ø16 5 8 12 -6 774 1180 86.0
LM20GA Ø20 5 10 15 -6 882 1370 112.0
LM25GA Ø25 6 10 15 -6 980 1570 282.0
LM30GA Ø30 6 10 15 -8 1570 2740 326.0
LM35GA Ø35 6 12 20 -8 1670 3140 489.0
LM40GA Ø40 6 12 20 -10 2160 4020 730.0
LM50GA Ø50 6 12 20 -13 3820 7940 1,580
LM60GA Ø60 6 17 25 -13 4700 10000 1,860
LM80GA Ø80 6 17 25 -20 7350 16000 4420.0
LM100GA * Ø100 6 20 30 -20 14100 34800 8600.0
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Shaft Diameter
Anzahl
Kugelumläufe /
Ball circuits
Exzentrizität /
Eccentricity (µm)
TrGAzahl / Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)Dynamisch C N
Dynamic C N
Statisch Co N
Static Co N
LM5LGA Ø5 4 12 265 412 11.4
LM6LGA Ø6 4 12 323 530 18.6
LM8LGA Ø8 4 12 431 784 35.6
LM10LGA Ø10 4 15 588 1100 67.0
LM12LGA Ø12 4 15 813 1570 90.4
LM13LGA Ø13 4 15 813 1570 104.0
LM16LGA Ø16 5 15 1230 2350 179.0
LM20LGA Ø20 5 20 1400 2740 230.0
LM25LGA Ø25 6 20 1560 3140 564.0
LM30LGA Ø30 6 20 2490 5490 632.0
LM35LGA Ø35 6 25 2650 6270 993.0

Ball circuits
Exzentrizität /
Eccentricity
(µm)
Radialspiel
max. /
Radial clearance
max. (µm)
Tragzahl / Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)Dynamisch C N /
Dynamic C N
Statisch Co N /
Static Co N
LME8GA-AJ * Ø8 4 12 -3 265 402 24.7
LME10GA-AJ Ø10 4 12 -4 372 549 31.5
LME12GA-AJ Ø12 4 12 -4 510 784 51.9
LME16GA-AJ Ø16 5 12 -4 578 892 72.5
LME20GA-AJ Ø20 5 15 -6 862 1370 119.3
LME25GA-AJ Ø25 6 15 -6 980 1570 268.9
LME30GA-AJ Ø30 6 15 -8 1570 2740 412.3
LME40GA-AJ * Ø40 6 17 -8 2160 4020 883.1
LME50GA-AJ * Ø50 6 17 -13 3820 7940 1110.0
LME60GA-AJ * Ø60 6 20 -13 4700 9800 2000.0
LME80GA-AJ * Ø80 6 25 -20 7350 16000 5000.0
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Ball circuits
Exzentrizität /
Eccentricity (µm) Radialspiel
max. /
Radial clearance
max. (µm)
Tragzahl / Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)
Precision High Dynamisch C N
Dynamic C N
Statisch Co N
Static Co N
LM6GA-AJ * Ø6 4 8 12 -3 206 265 8.8
LM8GA-AJ * Ø8 4 8 12 -3 274 392 17.0
LM10GA-AJ * Ø10 4 8 12 -4 372 549 31.5
LM12GA-AJ Ø12 4 8 12 -4 510 784 36.2
LM13GA-AJ Ø13 4 8 12 -4 510 784 49.0
LM16GA-AJ Ø16 5 8 12 -6 774 1180 85.0
LM20GA-AJ Ø20 5 10 15 -6 882 1370 110.0
LM25GA-AJ Ø25 6 10 15 -6 980 1570 278.0
LM30GA-AJ Ø30 6 10 15 -8 1570 2740 321.0
LM35GA-AJ Ø35 6 12 20 -8 1670 3140 483.0
LM40GA-AJ Ø40 6 12 20 -10 2160 4020 724.0
LM50GA-AJ Ø50 6 12 20 -13 3820 7940 1560.0
LM60GA-AJ Ø60 6 17 25 -13 4700 10000 1820.0
LM80GA-AJ Ø80 6 17 25 -20 7350 16000 4300.0
LM100GA-AJ * Ø100 6 20 30 -20 14100 34800 8540.0
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si

Anzahl
Kugelumläufe /
Ball circuits
Exzentrizität /
Eccentricity (µm) Radialspiel
max. /
Radial clearance
max. (µm)
Tragzahl / Basic load rating
Gewicht /
Weight (g)
Precision High Dynamisch C N
Dynamic C N
Statisch Co N
Static Co N
LM10GA-OP * Ø10 3 8 12 -4 372 549 24.0
LM12GA-OP Ø12 3 8 12 -4 510 784 27.5
LM13GA-OP * Ø13 3 8 12 -4 510 784 37.5
LM16GA-OP Ø16 4 8 12 -6 774 1180 68.8
LM20GA-OP Ø20 4 10 15 -6 882 1370 89.6
LM25GA-OP Ø25 5 10 15 -6 980 1570 235.0
LM30GA-OP Ø30 5 10 15 -8 1570 2740 271.7
LM35GA-OP * Ø35 5 12 20 -8 1670 3140 407.5
LM40GA-OP * Ø40 5 12 20 -10 2160 4020 608.3
LM50GA-OP * Ø50 5 12 20 -13 3820 7940 1340.0
LM60GA-OP * Ø60 5 17 25 -13 4700 10000 1610.0
LM80GA-OP * Ø80 5 17 25 -20 7350 16000 3650.0
LM100GA-OP * Ø100 5 20 30 -20 14100 34800 7200.0
www.dold-mechatronik.de V
er
si